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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6737
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
FUNDS UNDER MGNREGS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects undertaken and projects completed in various States/ UTs under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether these projects experienced cost over- run to achieve completion, if so, the details of cost over-run and the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): State/UT-wise details of works started and completed under MGNREGA during the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure.

(b) and (c): No, Madam. Each work taken up has a life-time depending on the nature of work. The work completion, however, is being monitored every Quarter with the States.
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